WITNESSES

Timothy Carter, 14™ Circuit Solicitor
Investigator

DOCKET NO. 2017G52700570

The State of South Carolina

County of Jasper

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

August Term 2017

Defendant

THE STATE

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

Direct Indictment

Vs,

Wayland Yoder Brown

JAS 263

]

T

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

indictment For

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

SC Code: 16-3-655(A)X1)

CDOR Code: 0385

VERDICT

Foraperson of Pelit Jury
Date:

INDICT

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.

i Hue COPY
MARGAFRE [ BOSTICK
ERK OF COURT

BY:
DATE:



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2017GS2700570

St N

COUNTY OF JASPER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurars of Jasper
County present upen their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, at the intersection of Stiney Road and Morgan Road in Hardeeville in the area
surrounding the railroad tracks and depot area, on or about August of 1978 through August of 1979, the Defendant,
Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with | who was less than eleven years of age at the time
of the sexual baltery, all in violation of Section 16-3-655(A)(1), et al. ot the Codes of Law of South Carolina,

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qe Vot

Solicitor




DOCKET NO. 2017GS2700571 After being fully advised as to my

WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Timothy Carter, 14™ Circuit Solicitor The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
Investigator
County of Jasper
Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
August Term 2017 l
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
VS,

Direct Indictment

! g S ! Zb 4 - Wayland Yoder Brown
S e ﬁ:‘ :

Rl t

Indictment For

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

SC Code: 16-3-855(A)(1)

' c CDR Code: 0385
—RUEBG &~ R Code
Defendant
VERDICT
Witness:
C.C.C. PLS. and G.S.
Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:
INDICT

TRUE COPY
GARET BOSTICK

o “SPEH P

DATE: j:/;w,/ 77




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2017GS2700571

COUNTY OF JASPER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, at St. Anthony's Catholic Church, on or about August of 1978 through August of
1979, the Defendant, Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with, who was less than eleven
years of age at the time of the sexual battery, all in violation of Section 16-3-655(A)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of
South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

i

Solicitor




WITNESSES

Timothy Carter, 14™ Circuit Solicitor
Investigator

DOCKET NO. 2017GS2700572

The State of South Carolina

County of Jasper

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

Defendant

August Term 2017
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
VS,
Direct Indictment
- Wayland Yoder Brown

Jpsozs

Tttty

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead gullty o the within
indictment or to

Indictment For

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

SC Code: 16-3-655(A)(1)
CDR Code: 0385

VERDICT

Foraperson of Pelit Jury
Date:

INDICT

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.

TRUE COFY
MARGARET BOSTICK
K OF COURT

JAS 4
o TRRT
DATE: =1




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF JASPER ) 2017GS2700572

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, at the Savannah National Wildlife Refuge, on or about Auqust of 1978 through
August of 1979, the Defendant, Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with who was less than
eleven years of age at the time of the sexual battery, all in violation of Section 16-3-655(A)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law
of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qe VeFnter

Solicitor




WITNESSES

Timothy Carter, 14® Circuit Solicitor
Investigator

DOCKET NO. 2017GS2700573
The State of South Carolina

County of Jasper

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

August Term 2017
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
Vs,
Direct Indictment
Wayland Yoder Brown

JAS2 1t

VERDICT

Forsperson of Petit Jury
Date:

INDICT

Indictment For
Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

SC Code: 16-3-655(B)(1)
COR Code: 0396

-

iy

After being fully advised as to my
tegal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

Defendant

. . .
AT s

Witness:

C.C.C. PLS. and G.S.

TRAUE COPY
MARGARET BOSTICK
C\ERK OF COURT

JA;EI\EH UNTY,
BY: et
DATE:



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2017GS2700573

St pps®

COUNTY OF JASPER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolfina, at the intersection of Stiney Road and Morgan Road in Hardeeville in the area
surrounding the railroad tracks and depol area, on or about August of 1987 through May of 1988, the Defendant,
Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with who was fourteen years of age or less but
who was at least eleven years of age at the time of the sexual battery, all in violation of Section 16-3-655(B)(1), et al. of
the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

SELV=

Solicitor




DOCKET NO. 2017GS2700574 After being fully advised as to my
WITNESSES legat rights, | hereby waive

Timothy Carter, 14® Circuit Solicitor The State of South Carolina  Presentmentto the Grand Jury.

[nvestigator

County of Jasper

Defendant

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

August Term 2017
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
Vs,

Direct Indictment

!ﬂguz E 7 Wayiand Yoder Brown

Indictment For
Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

SC Code: 16-3-655(B)(1)

M i COR Code: 0396

Defendant

VERDICT

g i -.t.. £
$ Bt ad 4 0 Wt
LT P WitRaS L
C.C.C. PLS. and G.S.
Foreperson of Patit Jury
Date:
INDICT

TRUE COPY
MARGARET BOSTICK
K OF COURT

S




INDICTMENT
2017GS52700574

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

N Srat Wi

COUNTY OF JASPER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their cath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, at St. Anthony's Catholic Church, on or about August of 1987 through May of
1988, {he Defendant, Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with who was fourteen years
of age or less but who was at least eleven years of age at the time of the sexual battery, all in viotation of Section 16-3-
655(B)(1), el al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qe W SHor s

Solicitor




WITNESSES

Timothy Carter, 14® Circuit Solicitor
Investigator

DOCKET NO. 2017GS2700575 After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive

The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.

County of Jasper

Defendant

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
|

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

Direct Indictment

NS08

VERDICT

Foraperson of Pelit Jury
Date:

INDICT

August Term 2017
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guifty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
Vs,
Wayland Yoder Brown
Indictment For
Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor
SC Code: 16-3-655(B){1)
CDR Code: 0396
Defendant
" - R Sl
- "t:‘:—.@:\‘.‘, WV ;" LA
T Witniess:!

C.C.C.PLS.and G.S.

TRUE COPY
MARGARET BOSTICK




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2017GS2700575

COUNTY OF JASPER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, al the Savannah National Wildlife Refuge, on or about Aucust of 1987 through
May of 1988, the Defendant, Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with who was
fourteen years of age or less but who was at least eleven years of age al the time of the sexual battery, all in violation of
Section 16-3-655(B)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qe e

Solicitor




DOCKET NO. 2017GS2700579 After being fully advised as to my

WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Timothy Carter, 14™ Circuit Solicitor The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
Investigator
County of Jasper
Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
August Term 2017 I
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
VS.
Direct Indiciment
~Jq5 mq Wayland Yoder Brown
K- ~ Y o =
Indictment For
Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor
SC Code: 16-3-655(B)(1)
VA CDR Code: 0396
Defendant
VERDICT
Witness:
; C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.
Foreperson of Pelit Jury
Date:
INDICT

TRUE COPY
M&I;ARET BOSTICK




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
2017GS2700579

St S

COUNTY OF JASPER

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, at the intersection of Stiney Road and Morgan Road in Hardeeville in the area
surrounding the railroad tracks and depot area, on or about September of 1979 through May of 1981, the Defendant,
Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with vho was fourteen years of age or [ess but who was
at least eleven years of age at the time of the sexual battery, all in violation of Section 16-3-855(B)(1), et al. of the Codes

of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignily of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qeowe VeFitear

Solicitor




WITNESSES

Timothy Carter, 14" Circuit Solicitor
Investigator

DOCKET NO. 2017G52700580

The State of South Carolina

County of Jasper

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

August Term 2017
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vs,
Direct Indictment
Wayland Yoder Brown
JAqbzqo ) v i y
g, ':.;: i \ ' = '.t\w_-“._ .;
Indictment For

(RUE Bil g_é s

NO BILL

VERDICT

Foraperson of Pelit Jury
Date:

INDICT

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

SC Code: 16-3-655(B)(1)
CDR Code: 0396

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive
presentment to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to

Defendant

Witness:

C.C.C. PLS. and G.S.

TRUE COPY
MARGARET BOSTICK
3}

K OF COURT




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF JASPER ) 2017GS2700580

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, at St. Anthony's Catholic Church, on or about September of 1979 through May of
1981, the Defendant, Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with . y who was fourteen years of
age 5 ‘ess but who was at least eleven years of age at the time of the sexual battery, all in violation of Section 16-3-
655(B)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Qore Vet

Solicitor




DOCKET NO. 2017GS2700581 After being fuilly advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive

WITNESSES
The State of South Carolina  Presentment to the Grand Jury.

Timothy Carter, 14" Circuit Solicitor
lnvesligalur

County of Jasper
Defendant
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
August Term 2017 '
hereby appear in my own proper
person and plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
vSs.
Direct Indictment
L .. Wayland Yoder Brown

o o ""“I. i 3 . rakd
\ J'BSOZ’II MRty Ny Dengy
L

indictment For

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

SC Code: 16-3-655(B)(1)
CDR Code: 0396

NOBILL g
W < = Defendant

L Sy

R

VERDICT
Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. and G.S.

Foreperson of Pelit Jury
Dale:

INDICT

TRUE COPY
MARGARET BOSTICK

*;uan OF COYRT
J
BY:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF JASPER ) 2017GS2700581

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 24, 2017, the Grand Jurors of Jasper
County present upon their oath:

Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor

That in Jasper County, South Carolina, at the Savannah National Wildlife Refuge, on or about September of 1979
through May of 1981, the Defendant, Wayland Yoder Brown, did engage in sexual battery with, 'who was
fourteen years of age or less but who was at least eleven years of age at the time of the sexual battery, ain in violation of
Section 16-3-855(B)(1), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

QW Fowear

Solicitor




